Shen Zhen Zoomtak Electronics Co., Ltd

Letter of Authorization

Company: Shen Zhen Zoomtak Electronics Co., Ltd

Address: F6, A2 Building, HuaFeng Industrial Park, HangCheng Avenue, Gushu, Bao'an

Distric Shenzhen 518126 China

Product Name: Internet TV BOX

Model Number: H8 Pro, i1, GIGA, PREMIER, ST1, PREMIER X UHD,

Elite X, Hyperion, NC18, SM2, N6,H8 Pro V2

FCC Identifier: 2AMA8-H8PRO

We authorize MiCOM LabsInc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that MiCOM LabsInc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: huang jingwei Date: Nov. 13, 2018

Title: Manager

Signature of applicant: Hung Jing Wei